0.37 - 4.0kW (0.5 - 5.4HP) 1 and 3 phase 200 - 230 Volts, 3 phase 380 - 460 Volts
LG Variable Frequency Drive(VFD) : Inverter
ower in Motion
Starvert iG5
Contents
Overview
Features & Selection Guide
Specifications & Wiring

Regardless the type of PLC or type of control signal, iG5 can work with positive 24Vdc and negative 24Vdc.
Inverter rating selection guide
Inverter type nomenclature
LG Starvert drive
004
008
015
.
220
0.37kW
0.75kW
1.5kW
.
22kW
iG5
iS5
iH
iV5
iG5 series
iS5 series
iH series*
iV5 series
1 phase 200~230V
3 phase 200~230V
3 phase 380~460V
-1
-2
-4
SV              008              iG5             -4
Features & Selection Guide
* iH drive has a different designation in kW.
04
Starvert  iG5
V/F control
Digital reference : 0.01 Hz (below 100 Hz), 0.1 Hz (over 100 Hz)       Analog reference : 0.03 Hz / 50 Hz
Digital : 0.01% of max. output frequency       Analog : 0.1% of max. output frequency
Linear, Square pattern, User V/F
150 % of rated current for 1 min.,  200% of rated current for 0.5 sec. (characteristic is inversely proportional to time)
Manual torque boost (0 ~ 15 %),  Auto torque boost
Keypad / terminal / communication operation
Analog : 0 ~ 10V / 4 ~ 20 mA        Digital : keypad
Forward, Reverse
Up to 8 speeds can be set (use multi-function terminal)
0 ~ 6,000 sec, up to 8 types can be set and selected for each setting (use the multi- function terminal),
Accel/Decel pattern : linear pattern, U pattern, S pattern, Optimum, Minimum
Interrupts the output of the drive
Jog operation
Resets fault when protective function is active
Frequency level detection, Overload alarm, stalling, overvoltage, undervoltage, drive overheating, running, stop,
constant speed, speed searching
Contact output (30A,30C,30B) - AC250V 1A, DC30V 1A
Choose 1 from  output frequency, output current, output voltage, DC voltage (Output pulse: 500Hz, Output voltage: 0 ~ 10V)
DC braking, frequency limit, frequency jump, second function, slip compensation, reverse rotation prevention,
auto restart, PID control
Overvoltage, undervoltage, overcurrent, drive overheating,  motor over heating, input/output phase loss,
input/output mis-wiring, overload protection, communication error, loss of speed command, hardware fault.
Stall prevention, overload alarm
Less than 15 msec : continuous operation, more than 15 msec : auto restart possible
Output frequency, output current, output voltage, frequency value setting, operating speed, DC voltage
Indicates the fault when the protection function activates, memorizes up to 5 faults
-10 °C ~ 40 °C
-20 °C ~ 65 °C
90 % RH max.(Non condensing)
Below 1,000 m ˙ below 5.9m/sec2(=0.6g)
No corrosive gas, combustible gas, oil mist, or dust
Control method
Frequency setting resolution
Frequency accuracy
V/F ratio
Overload capacity
Torque boost